

## **PRESS RELEASE**

December 19, 2024

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x 1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

## **Taylor County Supportive Housing receives \$482**

This holiday season, Taylor County Supportive Housing received \$482 through Prevail Bank's Holiday Matching Funds campaign to support The Taylor House, a homeless shelter in Medford, WI. Public donations were collected from November 12 to December 6 and matched dollar-for-dollar by Prevail Bank. Of the total amount raised, Prevail Bank contributed \$241.

Participating in the check presentation were (L to R) Yolanda Montes, Prevail Bank Branch Manager; Dave Kuhlman, Prevail Bank VP Commercial Lending Officer; Britany Murray, Taylor House Shelter Advocate; Colleen Welker, Taylor House Director; Coll Ross, Taylor House Board Member; and Prevail Bank's Mortgage Loan Originator (NMLS# 2156923), Tina Dassow.



Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with offices in Eau Claire, Baraboo, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point,

Wausau, and Wisconsin Rapids.